CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

*		ď	Υ C	œ.	α	œ.	ĸ	<u>~</u>	ď	ď
SALES TAX SAVINGS *		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,453.08
EXPLANATION (see attached)	FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 12/10/2013 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	Add-back to GMP contract unused portion of the Construction Supply DMPO for stucco materials.	Add-back to GMP contract unused portion of the Construction Supply DMPO for stucco materials.	Item1)COR#18R1:Omit the budgeted Reinforce Concrete Pipe (RCP). Item2)COR#19:Removing existing manhole #3&installing an new manhole #3A. Item3)COR#25:Ref.PR-06&COR18Rev1:Demolish&remove exsisting sidewalk. Item4)COR#28:Credits back the costs budgeted to reinstall temporary lift station.	Item1)COR#20:Add water supply to Baseball,Softball Dugouts&Specator water fountains. Item2)COR#23R1:Add 6' wide sidewalk from softball field 1st base to football field visitors side. Item3)COR#27:Cost premium to upgrade 6" to 7" FDOT crushed concrete base at Tennis courts.	Add-back to GMP contract unused portion of the Construction Supply DMPO for stucco materials.	Item1)COR#213:VPATheaterBldg9:Relocate data cabling. Item2)COR#242R1:ClassroomBldg8:VPADigital Design&Motion/TV Film & Production. Relocat wiring. Item3)COR#244:VPATheater Bldg9 Corridors:Paint repairs to various roof leaks. Item4)COR#285R1:ClassroomBlgd8:VPADigital Design&Motion/TV Film & Production Room 8-133:Adding power&data to requested locations for power poles.	COR#323: Cost to re-roof existing-to-remain Storage Bldg. 32.	Reconciliation of the original DMP CO#8 to Graybar Electric Co. by revising the Control Estimate to reflect the actual cost for the project.	DPO: Rauland Borg Corp. (intercom equipment)
REVISED		\$4,774,816.38	\$4,783,955.90	\$4,800,056.73	\$4,823,464.97	\$29,670,022.36	\$29,676,020.31	\$29,719,658.35	\$6,737,907.29	\$31,868,841.10
CHANGE	DERS PRESENTE	\$237.42	\$9,139.52	\$16,100.83	\$23,408.24	\$1,720.84	\$5,997.95	\$43,638.04	\$3,005.47	(\$113,171.08)
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT	VICES CHANGE OF	\$4,774,578.96	\$4,774,816.38	\$4,783,955.90	\$4,800,056.73	\$29,668,301.52	\$29,670,022.36	\$29,676,020.31	\$6,734,901.82	\$31,982,012.18
#00	N SER	22	23	24	25	222	223	224	37	7
CONTRACTOR	SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem Construction	P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem Construction
PROJECT	SUMMARY	Booker High School Rebuild: Phase II - Demolition & Site Work - Utility Relocation	Booker High School Rebuld: Phase II - Demolition & Site Work - Utility Relocation	Booker High School Rebuild: Phase II - Demolition & Site Work - Utility Relocation	Booker High School Rebuild: Phase II - Demolition & Site Work - Utility Relocation	Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical Construction Phase	Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical Construction Phase	Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical Construction Phase	Laurel Nokomis School - HVAC Renovation	Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

*		<u>~</u>	∢	
SALES TAX SAVINGS *		\$0.00 R	\$0.00	\$6,453.08
EXPLANATION (see attached)	SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 12/10/2013 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	\$29,135,948.14 Reconciliation of the original DMP CO#2 to Taylor Contract Hardware by revising the Control Estimate to reflect the actual costs for the project.	\$39,366.13 Provide alternate location for portable #99-640 per Owner's direction	TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:
REVISED	D FOR APPROVAL	\$29,135,948.14	\$39,366.13	
CHANGE	DERS PRESENTE	\$36,582.47	\$8,895.34	\$35,555.04
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT	VICES CHANGE OR	\$29,099,365.67	\$30,470.79	
#00	N SER	65	-	
CONTRACTOR CO#	OF CONSTRUCTION	Gilbane Building Company as successor in interest to W.G. Mills, Inc. d/b/a Mills Gilbane	Jon F. Swift, Inc.	
PROJECT	SUMMARY	Venice High School Rebuild: Phase 2	Venice Middle School - Portable Demolition and Relocation	

NOTE: The change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

**A=Approval; R=Ratification

PROJECT NAME:

BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: PHASE II - DEMOLITION & SITE WORK - UTILITY RELOCATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (22)

BOARD DATE: December 10, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Add-back to the GMP Contract the unused portion of the Direct Purchase Order to Construction Supply for the stucco materials in the amount of \$237.42. Reason for Change: The scope of the project is complete and the remaining estimated materials do not need to be purchased. An anticipated tax savings of \$13.44 will not be claimed due to this change order. Cost of Change: ADD: \$237.42 SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: \$237.42 **TOTAL COST:** ADD: \$237.42 Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$11,380,115.76 28.50% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$683,524.06 Change Orders to date and % of original contract: \$1,864,088.55 4.669% Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=School Board of Digitally signed by Mark Smith DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County School Board, ou=Construction Services, email=mark.smith@sarasotacountyschool Ernest F. DuBose II Sarasota County, ou=CSD, Mark Smith email=ernest_dubose@sarasota.k12.fl.us, c=US SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2013.11.14 13:07:20 -05'00' s.net. c=US

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ____ No_X__ / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$ _____

Ernest F. DuBose II, Project Manager

Date: 2013.11.15 07:29:36 -05'00'



DATE

onange order				
PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 022	OWNER: 🖂		
Booker High School Rebuild Phase II - Demolition & Sitework - Utility	DATE: November 5, 2013	ARCHITECT: ⊠		
Relocation	elocation			
3201 North Orange Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34234	201 North Orange Avenue			
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 09059/280	FIELD: ⊠ 040 OTHER: □		
Willis A. Smith Construction. Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: January 04, 2011			
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction			
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL (Include, where applicable, any undispute ADD BACK FOR UNUSED PORTION O Tax	d amount attributable to previously executed Co	onstruction Change Directives) \$223.98 \$-13.44		
The original Contract Sum was		\$5.042.533.00		
The net change by previously authorized C The Contract Sum prior to this Change Or		\$ -267.954.04 \$ 4,774,578.96		
The Contract Sum will be increased by thi		\$ 4,74,578.96		
The new Contract Sum including this Cha		\$ 4.774.816.38		
The Contract Time will be unchanged by a The date of Substantial Completion as of t	Zero (0) days. he date of this Change Order therefore is uncha	nged		
been authorized by Construction Change I	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Directive until the cost and time have been agree is executed to supersede the Construction Chan	ed upon by both the Owner and		
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER			
Harvard-Jolly/Pawley Bryant	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida		
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)		
2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St., N., St. Petersburg, El-3370-)	1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, Florida 34231			
ADDRESS .	ADDRESS By the Key he	ADDRESS Mark Smith Opton the Marking - Superad County Opton the Marking - Opton the Marking Opton the		
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)		
Steve Johnson	Brett Raymaker,	Mark Smith. Director		
(Typed name)	Project Manager (Typed name)	Construction Services Department (Typed name)		
11513	(Typed name)	(Typea name)		

DATE

DATE

PROJECT NAME:

BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: PHASE II - DEMOLITION & SITE WORK - UTILITY RELOCATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (23)

BOARD DATE: December 10, 2013

ITEM 1)

Description:

Add-back to the GMP Contract the unused portion of the Direct Purchase Order to

Construction Supply for the stucco materials in the amount of \$9,139.52.

Reason for Change: The scope of the project is complete and the remaining estimated materials do not need to

be purchased. An anticipated tax savings of \$517.33 will not be claimed due to this change

order.

Cost of Change:

ADD:

\$9,139.52

SUMMARY: ITEM 1)

ADD:

\$9,139.52

TOTAL COST:

ADD:

\$9.139.52

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

\$11,380,115.76

28.50%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

\$683,524.06

Change Orders to date and % of original contract:

\$1,864,088.55

4.669%

SUBMITTED BY:

Ernest F. DuBose I Sarasota County, ou=CSD,

Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=School Board of

email=ernest_dubose@sarasota.k12.fl.us, c=US 2013 11 14 13:11:06 -05'00'

Ernest F. DuBose II, Project Manager

Mark Smith

Digitally signed by Mark Smith DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County School Board, ou=Construction Services, email=mark.smith_sarasotacountyschool s.net, c=US Date: 2013.11.15 07:30:39 -05'00'

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 023	OWNER: 🔀
Booker High School Rebuild Phase II -	DATE: November 13, 2013	ARCHITECT: ⊠
Demolition & Sitework - Utility Relocation		CONTRACTOR:
3201 North Orange Avenue		
Sarasota, Florida 34234		FIELD: 🔀
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 09059/280	040 OTHER:
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N.	CONTRACT DATE: January 04, 2011	
Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL		
(Include, where applicable, any undispute	d amount attributable to previously executed Co	onstruction Change Directives)
ADD BACK FOR UNUSED PORTION (Hanson PO 21104347	OF OWNER PO'S	\$2.722.21
Tax		\$2.732.21 \$ 163.93
County Materials PO 21305648		\$5,889.98
Tax		\$ 353.40
The original Contract Sum was		\$ 5,042,533.00
The net change by previously authorized (\$ -267.716.62
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Or		\$ 4.774.816.38
The Contract Sum will be increased by thi The new Contract Sum including this Cha	s Change Order in the amount of	\$ 9,139.52 \$ 4,783,955,90
		\$ 4.783,955,90
The Contract Time will be unchanged by a The date of Substantial Completion as of t	zero (0) days. he date of this Change Order therefore is uncha	nged
been authorized by Construction Change I	changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Time or Directive until the cost and time have been agree is executed to supersede the Construction Chan	ed upon by both the Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER	
Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County. Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St., N., St.	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota,	1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota,
Petersburg, El 33704	Florida 34240	Florida 34231
ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRESS Mark Smith One of the constitution of the first of the constitution of the con
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
Steve Johnson	Brett Raymaker,	Mark Smith, Director
	Project Manager	Construction Services Department
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
DATE	DATE	DATE

PROJECT NAME:

BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: DEMOLITION & SITEWORK - UTILITY RELOCATION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (24)

BOARD DATE: 12/10/2013

ITEM 1)	Description:	COR#18R1: This change covers the cost to omit the budgeted Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP) in the plans and install a larger RCP plus taping the new sleeve and valve. This allows for the storm drain to remain in the retention pond in lieu of removing and rerouting in a different location. Please see attached back-up for more details.
	Reason for Change:	Upon the "courtesy" plan review with the City of Sarasota Engineering Department, there were numerous requests made to address the common areas shared by the Sarasota County School Board and City of Sarasota. These changes were requested by the City and the required City permit needed by the Sarasota County School Board was contingent upon the School Board agreeing to these improvements. This change resolves the City of Sarasota's concern of having to maintain the existing drainage easement and piping within the new retention pond.
	Cost of Change:	ADD: \$2,300.39
 ITEM 2)	Description:	COR#19: Covers the cost associated with removing the existing manhole #3 and installing a new manhole #3A, and rerouting the associated power and sanitary lines.
	Reason for Change:	The proposed sanitary and underground electrical design in the Civil Plans was in conflict with the existing storm water system. The manhole needed to be relocated to properly install the underground sanitary and power lines as designed.
	Cost of Change:	ADD: \$6,465.83
ITEM 3)	Description:	COR#25: Ref.PR-06 & COR18Rev1: This COR is for the items that were tabled per owner direction when COR 18 R1/PR-06 was originally submitted. This change covers the cost identified in COR#18R1 to demolish and remove the existing sidewalk and fencing bordering the Booker High School property along 32nd St. and add new sidewalk and curbing in the same location.
	Reason for Change:	Upon the "courtesy" plan review with the City of Sarasota Engineering Department, there were numerous requests made to address the common areas shared by the Sarasota County School Board and City of Sarasota. These changes were requested by the City and the required City permit needed by the Sarasota County School Board was contingent upon the School Board agreeing to these improvements.
	Cost of Change:	ADD: \$9,975.36
TTEM 4)	Description:	COR#28: This change credits back the costs budgeted to reinstall the temporary lift station.
	Reason for Change	The hudget contained the cost to reinstall the lift station adjacent to the

Reason for Change: The budget contained the cost to reinstall the lift station adjacent to the Baseball/Softball Concession Building to support the building. During sitework construction, the lift station holding tank was damaged. The building that the lift station was to support has been removed from the design and scope of the project due to budget constraints. For this reason, it was determined to not purchase a new holding tank and reinstall the lift station. The remaining lift station equipment has been delivered to Facilities Services department.

	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$2,640.75)			
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$2,300.39			
	ITEM 2)	ADD:	\$6,465.83			
	ITEM 3)	ADD:	\$9,975.36			
	ITEM 4)	DEDUCT:	(\$2,640.75)			
TOTAL COS	 ST:	 ADD:				
Total Direct	Material Purchase ar	mount to date and	as a % of original contract:	\$618,859.47	28.50%	
Total Tax Sa	avings to date as a re	sult of Direct Mate	erial Purchases:	\$37,231.57		
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: \$413,614.77 4.6					4.669%	
SUBMITTED BY: Ernest F. DuBose II Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II Digitally si			Mark Sm	Digitally signed by Mark Smith DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County School Board, ou=Construction Services, email=mark.smith@sarasotacountyschools net; c=US Date: 2013.11.15 07:32:22 -05'00'		
Is this a Des	Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X_ / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$					



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 024

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):

Booker High School Rebuild Phase II - Demolition & Sitework - Utility	DATE: November 14, 2013			ARCHITECT: 🔀
Relocation			CO	NTRACTOR: 🔀
3201 North Orange Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34234			00	FIELD: 🗵
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 09059/280	140		OTHER:
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: January 04, 2011	710		OTHER.
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Sarasota, Florida, 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction			
THE CONTRACT IS CHANCED AS FOLLA	OIAIO.			
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLS (Include, where applicable, any undispute	0ws; d amount attributable to previously executed Co	onstruction Chane	a Divactiva	e i
COR 18 R1 - Civil changes Per PR 06	the state of the s	msa acrom chang	\$2,300.3	
COR 19 - Civil Changes Per PR 07			\$6,465.8	
COR 25 - Civil Changes Per PR 06			\$9,975.3	
COR 28 - Credit for Not Reinstalling I	Existing Fiberglass Lift Station		(\$2,640.7	75)
The original Contract Sum was			\$	5,042,533.0
The net change by previously authorized C	'hange Orders		\$	-258,577.10
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Or			\$	4,783,955.90
The Contract Sum will be increased by thi			\$	16,100.83
The new Contract Sum including this Char			\$	4,800,056.7.
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Z	Zero (0) days.			
The date of Substantial Completion as of t	he date of this Change Order therefore is unchar	nged		
NOTE: This Change Order does not include	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or	Guaranteed Maxii	num Price v	which have
been authorized by Construction Change I	Directive until the cost and time have been agree	ed upon by both th	e Owner an	d
Contractor, in which case a Change Order	is executed to supersede the Construction Chang	ge Directive.		
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.			
Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	The School Bo	ard of Saras	sota County,
ADOLUTEOT (C)		Florida	- Ay share, - Territorian Province and Control of the Control	•
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm		
2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St., N., St.	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota,	1960 Landings	Boulevard.	Sarasota,
ADDRESS ADDRESS	Florida 34240	Florida 34231	***************************************	
ADDRESS .	ADDRESS	ADDRESS Ma	rk Smith	Depositing in panel by Mark Smith Different Mark Smith, or Sammoth County of chool for an interference Services, emails mark metallicise portionary schools, well of All Deposition 11.1 (1000) 1600.
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)		Deter 2013 11.91 (20)3246 (0000)
Steve Johnson	Brett Raymaker,	Mark Smith, D	irector	
NOTE THE THE PROPERTY OF THE P	Project Manager	Construction Se	ervices Dep	artment
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)		
111413	11/14/13			
DATE	DATE	DATE		

OWNER: 🖂

PROJECT NAME:

BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: DEMOLITION & SITEWORK - UTILITY RELOCATION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (25)

BOARD DATE: 12/10/2013

ITEM 1)	Description:	fountains to each (4	nge covers the costs to add water supply service for the water 1) Baseball and Softball dugout, spectator water fountain, hose bibs
		in the Home Team	dugouts, and hose bibs adjacent to each field for maintenance use
	Reason for Change:		s were originally requested by the SCSB, but were not included in on Documents. The oversight was noticed during construction.
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$5,137.46
— — — — ITEM 2)	Description:	side of the new soft	s the cost to add a 6' wide sidewalk extending from the 1st base shall field to the visitors' side of the football field, tying into the the football visitor's Restroom and Concession Stand.
	Reason for Change:	Concession Stand by sidewalk addition w	crete sidewalk is necessary because there will not be a Restroom or built at the baseball and softball fields per the current plans. The ill provide a pedestrian and ADA access for baseball and softball the existing football stadium restrooms and concession stand.
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$4,666.92
TEM 3)	Description:	plan detail and GMI specification and de change order is for Original GMP Include	ne cost premium to upgrade from 6" crushed concrete base (per P) to 7" FDOT crushed concrete base at the tennis courts per etail provided by Jag Engineering (see attached backup). This the premium to upgrade to the 7" FDOT crushed concrete base. ded \$76,160 for the original specified 6" crushed concrete base. ed concrete base price is \$88,910, for a net add of \$12,750 plus
	Reason for Change:	having with previou	pair, and maintenance issues (bubbling and cracking) the SCSB is is paving projects throughout the district, it was determined to use a ication recommended by contracted Civil Engineers after a study of
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$13,603.86 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$5,137.46
	ITEM 2)	ADD:	\$4,666.92
	ITEM 3)	ADD:	\$13,603.86
TOTAL COST:			

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

\$37,231.57

Change Orders to date and % of original contract:

\$437,023.01

4.669%

SUBMITTED BY:

Ernest F. DuBose II Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II ON c. n=Ernest F. DuBose II On c. n=Control Board of Sarasota County, ou-SCh. email=ernest_dubose@sarasota.k12.fl.us, c=US Date_2013.11.14.144020.q5000

Ernest F. DuBose II _ , Project Manager

Digitally signed by Mark Smith DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County School Board, ou=Construction Services, email=marksmith@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US Date: 2013.11.15 07:34:38-05'00'

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? No_X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



Onange Order		
PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 025	OWNER: 🛛
Booker High School Rebuild Phase II - Demolition & Sitework - Utility	DATE: November 14, 2013	ARCHITECT: ☑
Relocation		CONTRACTOR: 🛛
3201 North Orange Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34234		FIELD:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 09059/280	
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: January 04, 2011	O That Can
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLO		
COR 20 - Added Water Service and H	d amount attributable to previously executed Co ose Bibs for Dugouts	onstruction Change Directives) \$ 5,137,46
COR 23 R1 - Added Sidewalk West of So	ftball Field	\$ 4,666.92
COR 27 - Upgrade to FDOT 7" Crusho	ed Concrete Base at Tennis Courts	\$13,603.86
The original Contract Sum was		\$ 5.042.533.00
The net change by previously authorized C		\$ -242,476,27
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ord The Contract Sum will be increased by this		\$ 4.800.056.73 \$ 23,408.24
The new Contract Sum including this Char		\$ 4,823,464.97
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Z The date of Substantial Completion as of the	Zero (0) days, he date of this Change Order therefore is unchai	nged
been authorized by Construction Change L	changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Time or Directive until the cost and time have been agree is executed to supersede the Construction Chang	d upon by both the Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.	
Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant	Willis A. Smith Construction. Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St., N., St.	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota,	1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota,
Petersburg, FL 33704) ADDRESS	Florida 34240 ADDRESS	Florida 34231 ADDRESS Data media and order confidence of anti-
ADDREGS .	Rid V.	ADDRESS Mark Smith Operating specific prices are already and a second specific prices are already as a second specific price and a second specific prices are already as a second specific price and a second specific prices are already as a second specific price and a second specific prices are already as a second specific price prices are already as a second specific price prices are already as a second specific prices are already as a secon
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
Steve Johnson	Brett Raymaker,	Mark Smith, Director
(Typed name)	Project Manager (Typed name)	Construction Services Department
11/14/12	(Typea name)	(Typed name)
DATE	DATE	DATE

PROJECT NAME: BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (222)

BOARD DATE: December 10, 2013

ITEM 1)	<u>Description:</u>	Add-back to the GMP Contract the unused portion of the Direct Purchase Order to Construction Supply for the stucco materials in the amount of \$1,720.84.				
	Reason for Change:	The scope of the project is be purchased. An anticipat order.	•	•		
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$1,720.84			
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$1,720.84			
TOTAL CO	ST:	ADD:	\$1,720.84			
Total Direct	Material Purchase amo	ount to date and as a % of or	iginal contract:	\$11,388,690.78	28.53%	
Total Tax Sa	avings to date as a resi	ult of Direct Material Purchas	es:	\$684,088.56		
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: \$1,864,088.				\$1,864,088.55	4.669%	
SUBMITTE	D BY:	F. DuBose II DN: cn=Ernest Sarasota Coun	dubose@sarasota.k12.fl.us, c=US 14 12:55:10 -05'00'	Mark Smith	Digitally signed by Mark Smith DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County School Board, ou=Construction Services, email=mark.smith@sarasotacountyscho ols.net, c=US Date: 2013.11.15 07:36:08 -05'00'	

No_X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 222	OWNER: ⊠
Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical Construction Phase	DATE: October 29, 2013	ARCHITECT: ⊠
3201 North Orange Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34234		CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/2804	o FIELD:
Willis A. Smith Construction. Inc. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. Sarasota, Florida 34240	OTHER:	
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLO (Include, where applicable, any undisputed Add Back For Unused Portion Of PO 2120 Tax	d amount attributable to previously executed Co	onstruction Change Directives) \$1.623.43 \$ 97.41
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized C The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ore The Contract Sum will be increased by this The new Contract Sum including this Chan	der was s Change Order in the amount of	\$ 39,925,142,00 \$ -10,256,840,48 \$ 29,668,301,52 \$ 1,720,84 \$ 29,670,022,36
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Z The date of Substantial Completion as of t	ero (0) days. he date of this Change Order therefore is unchan	nged
been authorized by Construction Change E	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Directive until the cost and time have been agree is executed to supersede the Construction Chang	d upon by both the Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.	
Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St., N., St. Petersburg, El. 33704 ADDRESS	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota. Florida 34240 ADDRESS	1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, Florida 34231 ADDRESS Mark Smith Optably report by Mich Smith Optably report by Mi
4.	But Know	Dute: 2013.11.15 07 04:04: 00:00
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
Steve Johnson	Brett A. Raymaker, Project Manager	Mark Smith, Director
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	Construction Services Department (Typed name)
10 30 13 DATE	DATE DATE	DATE

PROJECT NAME: BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (223)

BOARD DATE: 12/10/2013

ITEM 1) <u>Description:</u>		COR#213: VPA Theater Bldg. 9: Owner (School) Request: This change covers the cost to relocate the data cabling in the Theater Control Booth across the room to the opposite side of the control counter.			
	Reason for Change:	not relocated, there would be	to the location of the control board and equipment. If data wires extending across the room potentially g damaged over time due to traffic.		
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$1,403.03		
— — — — ITEM 2)	Description:	Production: Owner (School) R	g. 8; VPA Digital Design and Motion/TV Film and Request: Relocate the wiring terminating in the CCTV from to an Office location in the VPA Digital Design and		
	Reason for Change:	Studio Control Room in the mapparent that the rack location	as originally designed and installed in the VPA TV & Film iddle of the room. After owner occupancy, it was a limited the use and capacity of the room. The Control refunctional with the rack relocated.		
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$1,548.53		
ĪTEM 3)	Description:	COR#244: VPA Theater Bldg paint repairs due to various ro	9 Corridors. This change covers the cost to complete of leaks.		
	Reason for Change:	years. While the original roof	of water damage due to the original roof leaking over the remains, there were recently extensive repairs g areas. The roof is now functioning as it should and the e been repaired.		
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$2,281.07		
TEM 4)	Description:	Production Room 8-133: Own and data to the requested local	g. 8; VPA Digital Design and Motion/TV Film and er (School) Request: Cost associated with adding power ations for power poles. This only covers the cost to install cause there were extra remaining power poles available power poles on the project.		
	Reason for Change:	rebuild, the curriculum change Design Classroom. This class	gned as a Resource Room Classroom. During the ed transitioning the room into a 3D Digital Motion and a requires 18 hardwired computer stations. Hardwire was of data utilized and the machines supplied are		
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$6,512.47		

ITEM 5)	<u>Description:</u>	COR#297: This change is a credit covering the final/total cost of the masonry and concrete repairs necessary on Media & Classroom Bldg. 2. Change Order 191; COR 279 covered the estimated and anticipated costs of concrete and masonry repairs to the building. This Change Order (191) added that cost of \$43,089.47 to the GMP Contract. This change credits the unused estimated expenses back to the SCSB.			
	Reason for Change:	complete the necessary repair	The work was completed on a "Time and Material" basis and the actual costs to complete the necessary repairs were not as much as anticipated. This change is necessary to allocate those funds back to the district.		
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$5,747.15)		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$1,403.03		
	ITEM 2)	ADD:	\$1,548.53		
	ITEM 3)	ADD:	\$2,281.07		
	ITEM 4)	ADD:	\$6,512.47		
	ITEM 5)	DEDUCT:	(\$5,747.15)		
TOTAL COS		ADD:	\$5,997.95		
Total Direct N	Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$11,388,690.78 28.53%				
Total Tax Sa	Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$684,088.56				
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: \$1,870,086.50 4.684%					
SUBMITTED	SUBMITTED BY: Ernest F. DuBose II Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II, o=School Board of Sarasota County, DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=School Board of Sarasota County, Dn: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=School Board of Sarasota County, Dn: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County, Dn: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sar				
	Date: 2013.11.14 15:39.27 - 05:00' Ernest F. DuBose II , Project Manager Mark Smith School Board, ou=Construction Service emillements em				
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$					



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 223	OWNER: ⊠
Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical Construction Phase	DATE: November 1, 2013	ARCHITECT: ⊠
3201 North Orange Avenue		CONTRACTOR: ☑
Sarasota, Florida 34234 TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/2804	FIELD:
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2011	OTHER:
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	O I I I I I I
Sarasota, Florida 34240		
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLO	DWS:	
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed	l amount attributable to previously executed Co	
COR 213 - VPA Control Booth Data C COR 242R1 - Relocate Wiring From CCT		\$1,403,03 \$1,548,53
COR 244 - Misc. Painting T&M work		\$1,348.33 \$2,281.07
COR 285R1 - Added Power & Data for no		\$6.512.47
COR 297 - Building 2: PR 66 AMS Ad		(\$5.747.15)
The original Contract Sum was		\$39,925,142.00
The net change by previously authorized C		\$ -10,255,119.64
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ord		\$ 29,670,022.36
The Contract Sum will be increased by this The new Contract Sum including this Chan		\$ 5,997.95 \$ 29,676,020,31
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Z		\$ 29,070,020,31
	eero (0) days. he date of this Change Order therefore is unchan	nged
been authorized by Construction Change D	changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Time or directive until the cost and time have been agree is executed to supersede the Construction Chang	d upon by both the Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.	
Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County,
A DOLUME OF A U.		Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St., N., St. Petersburg, FL 33704	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota. Florida 34240	1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota. Florida 34231
ADDRESS	ADDRESS)	
	Bell Kun Va	ADDRESS Mark Smith Depthy specific in leaf front in which Smith a Germat Gourty-Inhool Ford our Contraction Service. Smith Smith Smith and Contraction Service. Smith
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
Steve Johnson	Brett A. Raymaker,	Mark Smith, Director
(Toward system)	Project Manager	Construction Services Department
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
DATE	DATE	DATE
DATE	DATE	DATE

PROJECT NAME: BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (224)

BOARD DATE: December 10, 2013

ITEM 1)	Description:	COR#323: This change covers the cost to re-roof existing-to-remain Storage Bldg. 32.			
	Reason for Change:	The scope and cost to re-roof this building was not in the original design and GMP contract for the renovation of the building. Based on the SCSB District Roof Maintenance Program and the current condition of the roof, this building is due for a roof replacement. Facilities Services Department requested that the roof replacement be added to the BHS Rebuild scope. Facilities Services Department will transfer the funds to cover this change order from the district roofing budget.			
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$43,638.04		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$43,638.04		
TOTAL COST: ADD: \$43,638.04					
Total Direct N	Material Purchase amc	ount to date and as a % of original c	contract: \$11,388,690.78	28.53%	
Total Tax Sa	vings to date as a resu	ult of Direct Material Purchases:	\$684,088.56		
Change Orde	Change Orders to date and % of original contract: \$1,913,724.54 4.793%				
SUBMITTED	SUBMITTED BY: Ernest F. DuBose II Dischool Board of Sarasota County, ou=CSD, email=ernest, dubose@sarasota.k12.fl.us, c=US Date: 2013.11.14.16:04:24.05:00' Ernest F. DuBose II, Project Manager Mark Smith Disc n=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County School Board, ou=Construction Services, email=ernest, emillenarksmith@sarasotacounty school Isnet; c=US Date: 2013.11.15 07:39:58-0500'				
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$					



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 224	OWNER: ⊠
Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical	DATE: November 1, 2013	ARCHITECT: ⊠
Construction Phase 3201 North Orange Avenue		CONTRACTOR: 🛛
Sarasota, Florida 34234		
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/2804	
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2011	OTHER:
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLO	WS: amount attributable to previously executed Co	Chamber Disastina
COR 323 - Building 32 Re-roof Cap Sheet	amount an initiane to previously executed Co	\$43,638.04
The original Contract Sum was		6 20.025 112.00
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized Cl	nange Orders	\$ 39.925,142.00 \$ -10,249,121.69
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ord		\$ 29,676,020.31
The Contract Sum will be increased by this		\$ 43,638.04
The new Contract Sum including this Chan	ge Order will be	\$ 29.719.658.35
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Z. The date of Substantial Completion as of the	ero (0) days. e date of this Change Order therefore is unchar	nged
been authorized by Construction Change D	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or (frective until the cost and time have been agree s executed to supersede the Construction Chang	d upon by both the Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE A	RCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.	
Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant	Willis A. Smith Construction. Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St., N., St.	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota.	1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota.
Petersburg, FL 33704	Florida 34240	Florida 34231
ADDRESS	ADDRESS But In	ADDRESS Mark Smith Deputy upped in man sent Deputy upped in man sent
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
Steve Johnson	Brett A. Raymaker,	Mark Smith, Director
	Project Manager	Construction Services Department
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
11 4 3	11/1/13	For the state of t
DATE	DATE	DATE

PROJECT NAME: LAUREL NOKOMIS SCHOOL - HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTY SEVEN (37)

BOARD DATE: December 10, 2013

This change order reflects the reconciliation of the original direct material Change Order #8 to Graybar Electric Company, Inc., by revising the Contestimate to reflect the actual costs for the project.					
	Reason for Cha	to more closely re of the Contract E Payment is Cost	to more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of Article of the Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the Bas Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed Maxi Price dated May 17, 2011.		
	Impact to CM-C	change order at			
	Cost of Change	e: ADD:	\$3,005.47		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$3,005.47		
TOTAL COS	T:	ADD:	\$3,005.47		
Total Direct N	Material Purchase	e amount to date and as a	a % of original contract: \$1,296,679.45	-16.77%	
Total Tax Sa	vings to date as	a result of Direct Material	Purchases: \$78,350.77		
Change Orde	ers to date and a	s a % of original contract:	-\$87,643.49	-1.069%	
SUBMITTED	BY:	e Bouffard Digitally signed by Su DN: cn-Sue Bouffard, email=sue.bouffard@en hool:net, c=US Date: 2013.11.05 09:14	o=SCSB, ou=CSD, arasotacountysc Mark DN: cn= School B Services emalen olsnet.	nark.smith@sarasotacountyscho	
Is this a Desi	ign/Build continui	ing contract project? Yes	No_X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: =	\$	



•		
PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 037	OWNER:
Laurel Nokomis School - HVAC Renovation	DATE: 10/31/13	ARCHITECT: ☐
1900 East Laurel Road		CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, FL 34275		FIELD:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	OTHER:
P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem Construction 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N Ste: 200 Sarasota, FL 34240	CONTRACT DATE: 05/17/2011 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	OTHER.
	ed amount attributable to previously executed Courchased by the Owner, inclusive of applicable sa	
SBSC PO #904221201400.		
been authorized by Construction Change	rder was is Change Order in the amount of inge Order will be dero (0) days.	d upon by both the Owner and
	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.	
Totems Architecture, Inc.	P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem Construction	The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Street Sarasota, FL 34237	5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Ste: 200 Sarasota, FL 34240	1960 Landings Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS	ADDRESS Digitally signed by C. Nathan Renner ADDRESS Digitally signed by C. Nathan Renner.	ADDRESS Mark Smith Ogital y agred by Mirk Smith pit environment Smit of officerate County country Country
BY (Signature)	BY (Signali Matt Kopas) malsodem Constaction ou email nathan rener plandem to nstruction come calls Date: 1013.11.01 07 47 39-04 00	BY (Signature)
TEAD M. SWEET	Nathan Renner	Mark D. Smith - Director
(Typed name) 11.1.13	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
DATE	DATE	DATE

PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and new Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

BOARD DATE: December 10, 2013

ITEM 1) **Description:** Direct purchase of intercom equipment from Rauland Borg Corp. Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of \$6,453.08 will be realized on this direct material purchase. Cost of Change: **DELETE**: \$113,171.08 SUMMARY: ITEM 1) **DELETE**: \$113,171.08 **TOTAL COST:** DELETE: \$113,171.08 Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$106,718.00 0.00% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$6,453.08 Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: \$59,012.18 0.185% Paul J. Pitcher
Discretally signed by Paul J. Pitcher
Disc. cn=Paul J. Pitcher, cn=School Board of Sarasota
County, ou=Construction Services,
email=Paul.Pitcher@iarasotacountyschools.net, c=US Mark Services, email=mark.smith@sarasotacountyscho SUBMITTED BY: Smith Date: 2013.11.13 10:47:07 -05'00' ols.net, c=U5 Date: 2013.11.13 11:29:44 -05'00' Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

No X_/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes



Change Order				
PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 00	02		OWNER: 🖂
Sarasota High School DATE: 11/05/2013				ARCHITECT:
1000 S. School Avenue Sarasota, FL 34240				CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUM	BER:		FIELD:
Tandem Construction	CONTRACT DATE: 06/18/2013	-		OTHER:
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Suite 200 Sarasota, FL 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Con	nstruction		OTNEK.
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOW (Include, where applicable, any undisputed Provide credit for materials to be purchased system) in accordance with the attached quo	amount attributable to previou directly by Owner inclusive of	usly executed Cons f applicable sales to	truction Change Director Rauland-Borg	ctives) g (Intercom/ PA
Rauland-Borg PO - \$ 106,718.00 Sales Tax Savings - \$ 6,453.08				
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized Ch The Contract Sum prior to this Change Orde The Contract Sum will be decreased by this The new Contract Sum including this Change	er was Change Order in the amount o	of		31,923,000.00 59,012.18 31,982,012.18 113,171.08 31,868,841.10
The Contract Time will be increased by Zer The date of Substantial Completion as of the		erefore is UNCHA	NGED	
NOTE: This Change Order does not include a been authorized by Construction Change Di Contractor, in which case a Change Order is	rective until the cost and time	have been agreed i	upon by both the Own	rice which have er and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE A	RCHITECT, CONTRACTOR	AND OWNER.		
Harvard Jolly, Inc.	Tandem Construction		School Board of Sara	sota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)		OWNER (Firm name)	
2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N.	5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd		1900 Landings Boule	vard
St. Petersburg, FL 33704 ADDRESS	Sarasota. FL 34240 ADDRESS		Sarasota, FL 34231 ADDRESS	
1 11.		tally signed by C. Nathan	Mark Smith	District and the property of t
BY (Signature)	O=Ta	cn=C. Nathan Renner, andem Construction, ou,	BY (Signature)	
(Typed name)	(T) MAN (9944) mco	e: 2013.11.06 11:12:29	(Typed name)	
DATE	DATE		DATE	

PROJECT NAME: VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTY FIVE (65)

BOARD DATE: December 10, 2013

ITEM 1)	Description:	Change Order #2 to	This change order reflects the reconciliation of the original direct material purchase Change Order #2 to Taylor Contract Hardware by revising the Control Estimate to reflect the actual costs for the project.		
	Reason for Cha	more closely reflect a Contract Between O	more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of Article 1 Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the Basis of Pacost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed Maximum Pr		
	Impact to CM-0	change order attach	of these changes is a ne ments. This change orde hat will not be purchased ject budget	r offsets the previous	us deductive change
	Cost of Change	e: ADD:	\$36,582.47	,	
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$36,582.47	,	
TOTAL COS	ST:	ADD:	\$36,582.47	,	
Total Direct I	Material Purchas	e amount to date and as a %	of original contract:	\$9,919,433.31	26.55%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:			rchases:	\$600,803.41	
Change Orders to date and % of original contract:				-\$106,438.92	-0.267%
SUBMITTED BY:			ard, o=CSD, ou=SBSC, d@sarasotacountysch 5:05:26 -04'00'	Mark Smith	Digitally signed by Mark Smith DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County School Board, ou=Construction Services, email=mark=mith@sarasotacountysch ools.net, c=US Date: 2013.11.01 15:24:34 -04'00'

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X_ / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$ ___



PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:	065	OWNER 🗆	
Venice High School - Rebuild Phase 2	DATE: 10/31/2013	44.4		
One Indian Avenue, Venice, FL 34285	CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT N	IUMBER: 275339000	ARCHITECT □ CONTRACTOR □	
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) Gilbane Building Company as successor	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER	: 0920127	FIELD [
to W.G. Mills, Inc d/b/a Mills/Gilbane	CONTRACT DATE: 12/6/2011	M. A. L. 16.	27.4.27.44	
8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202	CONTRACT FOR: Venice High	h School Phase 2	OTHER [
The Contract is changed as follows:	g same injection of the		Relation	
(Include, where applicable, any undispute Revise the Pay Application (Control Estimate Qualifications, per the at Budget Transfers and Revised Scopes of adjustments from 9-6-13 through 10-31-13	ate) per "Exhibit Nos. 1, 2, & 3" as require tached "Schedule of Values & Change Or Work. The current "Schedule of Values",	ed in Article 15.2 and Exhibit rders" including Column "Co (Control Estimate) attache	t "D" Item #74 in the C" is inclusive of DPO's, ed reflects all	
ting to the contract the state of			ar i sagit	
경기 수가 있었다. 그래를 걸		r 16. 4 mm m .		
The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed	Maximum Price) was	\$	39,811,580.00	
The net change by previously authorized	Change Orders	S	(10,712,214.33)	
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximu	· ·	was \$	29,099,365.67	
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximu by this Change Order in the amount of		9', 30'*'	36,582.47	
The new (Contract Stray) (Guaranteed Ma	ximum Price), including this Change	Order, will be \$	29.135.948.14	
The Contract Time will be (increased) (de	creased (unchanged) by	0	() days.	
The date of Substantial Completion as of	he date of this Change Order, therefor	ore, is		
NOTE: This Change Order does not include that have been authorized by Construction Owner and Contractor, in which case a Ch	Change Directive until the cost and ti	ime have been agreed up	on by both the	
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHIT	ECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Control of the contro	
Schenkel & Shultz, Inc.	Gilbane Building Company as successor In Interest to W.G. ML	The School Board	of Sarasota County,	
ARCHITECT (Firm name) Co 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236	ONTRACTOR (Firm name) 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202	OWNER (Firm name) Construction Serv 7895 Fruitville Roa	ices Department	
ADDRESS	DDRESS	ADDRESS		
Cn=James H Robison, o=SchenkelShultz, ou, email=jnobison@schenkelShultz.com, c=US 201311.01 06:37:07-04:00	4 D. Hang	Mark Smith	Definition of the state Smith Detect And Smith Detect And Smith Sm	
BY (Signature)	(Signature)	BY (Signature)	cated where	
		- arab 18 18 1		
Jim Robison	Tim Hensey	Mark D. Smith	9	
AND CONTROL OF A STATE OF THE S	Tim Hensey yped name)	(Typed name)		
160 612 612 612 612 612 612 612 612 612 612				

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701TM – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@ala.org.

PROJECT NAME: VENICE MIDDLE SCHOOL-PORTABLE DEMOLITION AND RELOCATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE: December 10, 2013

ITEM 1)	Description:	Provide alternate location for portable #99-640 per Owner's direction.			
	Reason for Change:	Portable #99-640 was originally 187 after it's demolition. An disruption to the Venice Middle able to relocate 99-640 as schless disrupting date.	alternate lo and Oak Park	cation was chose South students. T	en to minimize the he project team was
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$8,895.34		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$8,895.34		
TOTAL COS	T:	ADD:	\$8,895.34		
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$0.00 0.009					0.00%
Total Tax Sa	vings to date as a resul	t of Direct Material Purchases:		\$0.00	
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:				\$8,895.34	29.193%
SUBMITTED	BY: County Scho	chael foley@sarasquarth2 fl.us. O=Sarasota ols. OU+Software flowers ols	ministrator	Mark Smith	Digitally signed by Mark Smith DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County School Board, ou=Construction Services, email=mark.smith@sarasotacountysc hools.net; c=US Date: 2013.11.13 15:00:18-05'00'

If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: \$39,366.13

DATE

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001	OWNER:
Venice Middle School Portables 1900 Venice Road	DATE : 11/5/2013	ARCHITECT:
Venice, FL. 34292		CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	
Jon F. Swift, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: March 28, 2013	FIELD:
2221 8th Street Sarasota, Florida 34237	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	OTHER:
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLO (Include, where applicable, any undisputed Change the location of the new portable per	WS: amount attributable to previously executed Coronner's direction (see attched Change Order	onstruction Change Directives) Request No. 1 for a breakdown).
The original Contract Sum was		\$ 30,470.79
The net change by previously authorized Cl		\$ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ord The Contract Sum will be increased by this		\$ 30,470.79
The new Contract Sum including this Chang		\$ 8,895.34 \$ 39,366.13
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Ze The date of Substantial Completion as of the	ero (0) days. e date of this Change Order therefore is uncha	
been authorized by Construction Change Di	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or rective until the cost and time have been agrees executed to supersede the Construction Chan	ed upon by both the Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE A	RCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER	
N/A		
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	Sarasota County School Boaard OWNER (Firm name)
	2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237	1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS	ADDRESS CII-RUSS J. RUSSO, o=Jon F. Soft, Inc., ou, email=ross@jonfswifti	ADDRESS Mark Smith Dealthy speed by Nint-Smith Dealthy speed by Nint-Sm
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature) 2013.11.05 10:57:30 -05'00'	BY (Signature)
	Ross Russo, Project Manager	Mark Smith, Director
(Thursdayana)	Jon F. Swift, Inc.	Construction Services Department
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)

DATE

DATE